Survey Description

The Ripon Area School District’'s Parent Satisfaction
Survey is composed of 21 questions, each scored on a
scale of 1-5, within four areas related to overall
satisfaction. Since 2017, when

the first survey was conducted, both participation
and overall satisfaction have increased significantly.

School Learning Environment
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Top Four Factors

F1 Learning is high priority

F2 Family treated with respect

F3 Access to classroom supplies and equipment
F4 The school is clean and well maintained

*see page two for all factors

Satisfaction
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Parent y [I

Responses | 211 | 262 | 321 | 368

Relationship Between Teacher and Child
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F1 Proud to have children in this school

F2 Administration & Staff show genuine concern for
the child

F3 Proud to have children in this school

F4 Teachers’ care about my child’s success

*see page two for all factors

Principal Leadership and Relationships
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F1 Principal is responsive to concerns of parents

F2 Principal and teachers keep me well informed

F3 Principal is an effective leader

F4 Principal is respectful, receptive, and responsive
to input

*see page two for all factors

District/Superintendent
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Overall Top Four Factors

Factor Average F! Superintendent decisions are in best interest of
children and parents

F2 District is headed in right direct for improving student
- achievement

F2 Confident the District will deal successfully with future
educational challenges

*see page two for all factors



Factors for District Continuous Improvement

"Perhaps the most significant takeaway

from the 2021 survey is that all of the items

on the survey received increases in

satisfaction from the 2017 survey"

-Joe Donovan from the Donovan Group

Top Areas of Satisfaction

* My child has the necessary classroom supplies and
equipment for effective learning

e The school is clean and well maintained

e My family is tfreated with respect at this school

e My child's learning is a high priority at this school

Change Change
Question 2017 2019 2020 2021 From Question 2017 2019 2020 2021 From
2017 2017
Child's learning is high priority | 4.07 | 4.05 |4.32 |4.22 0.15 Staff demonstrate gehuine 4.00| 4.07 |4.28 4.10 0.10
concern for my child
Rules/discipline plans are | | his school
enforced consistently 361 | 3.56 |40 | 3.85 | 0.24 wou dffz?l:;ngfeTntI: school [ 3.98 [ 4.01 (4.32 [ 412 | 0.14
Receive feedback on how ;
o : 3.43 1342 |3.76 | 357 | 0.14 | am proud fo have children
well my child is learning S P at this school 5.98| 3.99 14.30 | 4.2 0.14
ily i My child i ized f d
Myfamiysteated | 415 | 49 (439 | 4.25 | o yehild s recognized forgood | 371 | 383 303 | 394 | 0.23
Has necessary supplies My child's teacher has high
ond equigm‘;ﬁ ' 421|423 [4.41 | 440 019 xpectations for leaming | 98 | 407 [4.10 | 4.06 [ 0.10
Provides safe environment My child's teacher cares about 4011 4.4 | 4.21
for my child 410 | 4.07 |4.44 | 419 | 0.09 my child's success .0 . . 4.08| 0.07
School is clean and | receive positive phone calls
e 4.4 | 445|445 | 438 | 003 e e oo | 3.00[ 316 [3.51 | 3.25 | 0.25
Change Change
Question 2017 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 From Question 2017 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 From
2017 2017
Principal is respectful, receptive, SupeniDmEb meles ceskio:
d ive to inout 3.89 | 3.91 |4.19 |4.05 0.16 in the best interest of 359 | 3.47 |3.99 | 3.83 0.24
and responsive 1o inpu children and parents
. . ’ The district is headed in the
Principal is an effective leader| 3.87 | 3.86 | 4.10 | 4.03 0.16 right direction in terms of 360 | 3.51 |3.99 383 | 0.2%
improving student achievement
Princip0| is responsive 5 80 5 82 4 ]5 4 04 O 24 . L
. . . . . | am confident that the district
to parent concems il sl aveeerally i 368 | 360 [4am | 391 | 0.23
future educational challenges
Principal and teachers keep me
well informed of activities 3.79 | 3.85 14.03 | 3.95 0.16




